Submit 5 Copies
Appropriate District Office
DISTRICT 1
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-104 Revised 1-1-89 See Instructions at Bottom of Page

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

| I.   |  |                                   | NSPORT OI                           |  |  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
|--|--|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|-------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|----|--|
| Operator   | L AND IA   | AND NATURAL GAS  Well API No. 326 |                                     |  |  |  | _                 |                                       |            |    |  |
| Mewbourne Oil Co   |  | 3                                 | 0-025- <del>3(</del>                | <del>583</del>   | -  | _  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| P. O. Box 7698,  | Tyler,   | Теха                              | s 75711                             |  |  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| Reason(s) for Filing (Check proper box)  New Well  |  |                                   |                                     |  | Other (Please expl   | lain)  |                   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |            | -  |  |
| Recompletion   | Oil  |                                   | Fransporter of:                     |  |  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| Change in Operator   | Casinghead   |                                   | Dry Gas  Condensate                 |  |  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| If change of operator give name  | Construction of the constr |                                   | Condensate                          |  |  |  |                   |                                       |            | _  |  |
| and address of previous operator   |  |                                   |                                     |  |  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL  | AND LEA  | SE                                |                                     |  |  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| Lease Name   | Well No. Pool Name, Including  |                                   |                                     |  |  |  | of Lease No.      |                                       |            | _  |  |
| FEDERAL "P"  |  | $\frac{2}{2}$                     | Querecho P                          |  |  | XXXX   | Federal XX Rec    | _NM-03                                | 92867      |    |  |
|  | 10   | .en                               | NT.                                 |  | Springs  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| Unit LetterE   | _:   | 80                                | Feet From The $\frac{N\epsilon}{2}$ | orth L   | ine and $\phantom{00000000000000000000000000000000000$   | <u> 30                                    </u> | et From The _     | West                                  | Line       |    |  |
| Section 24 Townshi   | in 18 S  | outh                              | Range 32 E                          | ast s  | NIL COLC   |  |                   | т                                     | _          |    |  |
|  | <u> </u>   | <u>outil</u>                      | Name 02 11                          | ast,   | NMPM,  |  |                   | Lea                                   | County     |    |  |
| III. DESIGNATION OF TRAN   | ISPORTE  | R OF OII                          | AND NATU                            | RAL GAS  | S  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil  | ואיא י   | or Condens:                       | ile                                 | Address (G   | ive address to wh  | hich approved                                  | copy of this for  | m is to be se                         | int)       | -  |  |
| Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks  |  |                                   |                                     |  | 4001 Pembrook, Odessa, Texas 79761   |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| Name of Authorized Transporter of Casin  | -  |                                   | or Dry Gas                          | Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) |  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| Phillips 66 Natural Gas Company  If well produces oil or liquids,   Unit   Sec.   Twp.   Rgc.                                      |  |                                   |                                     |  | Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74004 Is gas actually connected?   When?  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| give location of tanks.  |  |                                   | [wp.   Rge.<br>188   32E            | Ye:  |  | When   |                   | 100                                   | 20         | i  |  |
| f this production is commingled with that  |  |                                   | ol, give comming                    | ling order nur   | mber:  |  | Octobe            | r, 198                                | 39         |    |  |
| V. COMPLETION DATA   |  |                                   | ,,,                                 |  |  |  |                   |                                       |            | _  |  |
| Designate Type of Completion   | <b>(V)</b>   | Oil Well                          | Gas Well                            | New Wel  | l Workover   | Deepen   | Plug Back S       | ame Res'v                             | Diff Res'v | ٦  |  |
| Date Spudded   |  | LX                                | <u> </u>                            | <u> </u>   |  | <u></u>  | Li                |                                       | i          |    |  |
| 8/05/89  | Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 9/30/89   |                                   |                                     | Total Depth  | 8725'  |  | P.B.T.D.          |                                       |            |    |  |
| Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)   | Name of Producing Formation  |                                   | Top Oil/Gas Pay                     |  | 86851  |  |                   | _                                     |            |    |  |
| B 3797' GL 3787.1'   | Upper Bone Spring  |                                   | 8468'                               |  | Tubing Depth 8471!   |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| Perforations   |  |                                   |                                     | <del></del>  |  |  | Depth Casing Shoe |                                       |            |    |  |
| 8468-76', 8488-96  |  |                                   |                                     |  |  |  | -                 |                                       |            |    |  |
|  | TUBING, CASING AND   |                                   |                                     | CEMENTING RECORD   |  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| HOLE SIZE  | CASING & TUBING SIZE   |                                   |                                     | DEPTH SET  |  |  | SACKS CEMENT      |                                       |            |    |  |
| <u>17-1/2''</u><br>12-1/4''  | <del> </del>   | 13-3/                             |                                     | 430'   |  | 450  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| 7-7/8"   |  | <u>8-5/</u>                       |                                     | 4330'  |  | 1950   |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
|  | <del> </del>   | 5-1/2"                            |                                     |  | 8725'  |  |                   | 1425                                  |            |    |  |
| . TEST DATA AND REQUES   | T FOR AL   | LOWAR                             | BLE                                 | L  |  |  |                   |                                       |            | لـ |  |
| OIL WELL (Test must be after re  | covery of tota   | l volume of                       | load oil and must                   | be equal to o  | exceed top allo  | wable for this                                 | depth or be for   | full 24 hour.                         | s.)        |    |  |
| Date First New Oil Run To Tank 10/01/89  | Date of Test   |                                   |                                     | Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.)                            |  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| ength of Test  | 10/10/89   |                                   |                                     | Pump   |  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| 24 hours   | Tubing Press   | une<br>650#                       |                                     | Casing Pressure  |  |  | Choke Size        |                                       |            |    |  |
| Actual Prod. During Test   |  |                                   | Water - Bbls.                       |  |  | Gas- MCF                                       |                   |                                       | 4          |    |  |
| i  | 41   |                                   |                                     |  |  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| GAS WELL   |  |                                   |                                     |  |  |  |                   | 02                                    |            | ١  |  |
| actual Prod. Test - MCF/D  | Length of Ter  | st                                |                                     | Bbls, Conder   | nsate/MMCF   |  | Country of Con-   |                                       |            | _  |  |
| i  |  |                                   | j                                   | Dois. Conde  | in in its |  | Gravity of Con-   | iensale                               |            |    |  |
| esting Method (pitot, back pr.)  | Tubing Press   | ure (Shut-in)                     |                                     | Casing Press   | aure (Shut-in)   |  | Choke Size        |                                       |            | 4  |  |
|  |  |                                   |                                     |  |  |  |                   |                                       |            | ļ  |  |
| I. OPERATOR CERTIFICA  | ATE OF C   | COMPL                             | ANCE                                |  | 011 0011   |  |                   |                                       |            | _( |  |
| I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation  |  |                                   |                                     |  | OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my to wledge and belief. |  |                                   |                                     |  |  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| ST / ST I  |  |                                   |                                     |  | Date Approved OCT 2 3 1989   |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| Juston months  |  |                                   |                                     |  | ByOrig. Signed by  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| Signature Gay Von Thompson From Opping Society   |  |                                   |                                     |  | 0  | rig. Signe                                     | d by              |                                       |            | _  |  |
| Gaylon Thompson, Engr.Oprns.Sec.   |  |                                   |                                     |  | Paul Kautz Geologist Title   |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
| Title 10/16/89 (214) 561-2900  |  |                                   |                                     |  |  | ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~          | · <del>·</del>    |                                       |            | _  |  |
| Date   |  | Telepho                           |                                     |  |  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |
|  |  |                                   |                                     | L  |  |  |                   |                                       |            |    |  |

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104

- 1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance with Rule 111.
- 2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells.
  3) Fill out only Sections I, II, III, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes.
- 4) Separate Form C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells.

řěčělve j

OCT 20 19 19

OCD HOBBS OFFIC



## DRILLING CO., INC. - DIL WELL DRILLING CONTRACTORS

P. O. BOX 1498 ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202-1498 505/623-5070 505/746-2719 ROSWELL, NM ARTESIA, NM

September 06,1989

Mewbourne Oil Company P.O. Box 5270 Hobbs, N.M. 88241

RE: Federal P #2 -E 24-8-22 1980 N = 33-/00

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey on the above referenced well located in Lea County, New Mexico.

| 430' - 1/2°<br>790' - 1/2°<br>1240' - 1°<br>1775' - 1° | 4330' - 1/2°<br>4802' - 1/2°<br>5271' - 1/2° |
|--|--|
| 2205' - 3/4°   | 5732' - 1/2°<br>6193' - 3/4°                 |
| 2251' - 1 3/4°<br>2822' - 2°                           | 6685' - 3/4°                                 |
| 2887' - 2°   | 7176' -1 1/4°<br>7677' -1°                   |
| 3189' - 1 3/4°<br>3497' - 1°                           | 8167' -1°                                    |
| 3893' - 1 1/2°   | 8603' -1 1/2°<br>8725' -1 1/2° TD            |
|  | 8725' -1 1/2° TD                             |

Sincerely.

Arnold Newkirk Vice-President

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)

)

COUNTY OF CHAVES

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 6th day of September 1989 by Arnold Newkirk.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

October 07, 1992

NOTARY PUBLIC